Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	10241	`▼	▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: F	Please record the atta	ached original docu	ments or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weyerhaeuser Company	7-03		dress of receiving esque Plywood Li		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State WA Other	Partnership	Address: C/O C Street Address City: Portland Individual(s	Columbia Forest s: 222 SW Colu State: Columbia Forest	mbia, Suite 1	75 10E 7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		Association General Pa	nartnership		17
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	inge of Name	Limited Pa Corporation Other If assignee is not orepresentative des (Designations mus	n-State Foreign, formiciled in the United ignation is attached: t be a separate docum & address(es) attached	Ontario, CA States, a domestic Yes \(\) No ent from assignmer	E 19
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition	· · ·		Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Cohen		6. Total number	of applications an		1
Internal Address: Schwabe Williamson & W	yatt	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Suite 1600-1900		Enclosed Authoriz	d ed to be charged	to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 500393			
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	<u> </u>				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Michael A. Cohen Name of Person Signing Total number of	•	nature	3	arch 31, 2003 Date	
Mail documents to	be recorded with I	equired cover sheet in ademarks, Box Assign	nformation to:		

4/08/2003 GTON11

00000003 500393

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0307

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS Weyerhaeuser Company ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with offices at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, owns certain right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, whether issued or pending, registered or unregistered, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

MULTIPLY for Flooring Underlayment (the "Trademark"), and associated pending applications to register the same, namely:

Canadian Trademark Application No. 1,149,933 filed August 14, 2002; and

United States Trademark Application No. 78/154,775 filed on August 15, 2002.

WHEREAS Levesque Plywood Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a business address of c/o Columbia Forest Products, Inc., 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1575, Portland, Oregon 97201, is desirous of acquiring said "Trademark" and any registration rights thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize an express assignment by Assignor to Assignee of the "Trademark."

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assigned and Assigned's successors and accigns, any of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the "Trademark", to the extent such rights exist, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the "Trademark", all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and for legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the "Trademark."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this day of December, 2002.

Weyerhaeuser Company A Washington Corporation

MryloW. Blockorby By: Douglas W. Blankenship

Title: Vice President, Engineered Panels

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MULTIPLY
Identify the Mark

Serial No. 78/154,775 Serial or Reg. No., if any

Levesque Plywood Limited
Name of Applicant

3/03/03Date of Signature

Michael A. Cohen, whose postal address is 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600, Portland, Oregon 97204, is hereby designated Assignee's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

COLUMBIA FOREST PRODUCTS LEVESQUE PLYWOOD LIMITED

Donald Bisson

General Manager, Levesque Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0309